10/01/2011

Pos Num Time Name

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

1016
1012
850
903
749
939
1044
1135
729
1004
1015
1177
811
887
845
731
900
851
743
848
1019
941
893
1055
1038
1143
747
910
936
998
1041
1131
1024
833
1134
876
959
895
834
1093
739
933
942

39.34 Lewis Timmins
40.16 Peter Newton
40.41 Dan Garbutt
41.39 S Hall

41.58 Matt Whitfield
42.06 James Buis
42.12 lain Twaddle
42.39 Brian Rushworth
42.47 Daniel Bradford
42.55 Ross Floyd

43.05 David Swinburne
43.22 Tony Carter
43.30 Stewy Bell

43.39 Phil Sanderson
43.42 Neil Gunstone
43.45 Tim Field

43.46 C Franks

43.52 Graham Hunt
44.28 Brendan McMillan
45.02 lan Crampton
45.08 Paul Waterstone
45.15 Mark Likeman
45.37 D Burlton

45.54 Andrew Pearson
45.57 Guy Braken
46.15 Kevin Calvert
46.16 Lee Bennett
46.29 C Paton

46.35 Andrew Minister
46.43 Chris Rumsey
46.53 Vaughan Hemy
47.15 Paul Merrison
47.22 Mark Gamble-Thompson
47.24 Simon Rutherford
47.32 Paul Redman
47.36 Kevin Stephenson
47.38 Craig Deacon
47.39 N Camilleri
47.47 Colin Taylor
47.49 Nick Atchinson
47.59 Lee Millmore
48.08 Keith Galbraith
48.13 Lucas Longman

North East Counties Cross Country Championships

Club

Morpeth Harriers
Morpeth Harriers
Durham City Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Bingley

Heaton Harriers

North Shields Poly
Sunderland Harriers & AC
Shettleston Harriers
Morpeth Harriers
Morpeth Harriers
Wallsend Harriers
Chester le Street AC

Elvet Striders

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Sunderland Harriers & AC
Gateshead Harriers
Durham City Harriers
Claremont RC

Durham City Harriers
Morpeth Harriers
Heaton Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
North York Moors

North Shields Poly
Sunderland Strollers
Elswick Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Hartlepool Burn Road
Middlesbrough & Cleveland
North Shields Poly
Sunderland Harriers & AC
New Marske Harriers
Darlington Harriers
Sunderland Harriers & AC
Elswick Harriers

Jarrow & Hebburn
Gateshead Harriers
Darlington Harriers
South Shields Harriers
Birtley AC

Hartlepool Burn Road
Heaton Harriers

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

981
1096
728
1181
857
838
915
1109
902
968
1193
1032
783
1003
1147
1099
1125
873
949
787
1084
919
817
757
1081
1107
866
980
1065
855
929
1164
962
928
935
976
1085
860
1040
1095
1066
752
1104

[ |Pos Num Time Name

48.13 Jonathan Stephens
48.21 Paul Bainbridge
48.24 Kevan Stephenson
48.29 Brian Hetherington
48.34 Graham Bell
48.37 John Donneky
48.38 M Slater

48.39 Chris Muir

48.41 C Hainsworth
48.50 Scott Gibson
49.00 Dan Wetherill
49.05 Andrew Sugden
49.06 David Kelly

49.10 Gordon Dixon
49.16 Steve Graham
49.22 Ben Forster

49.24 Steven Gordon
49.25 Andrew Niven
49.33 Les Smith

49.39 Karl Oakes

49.49 lan Blakehome
49.51 P Tarbitt

49.56 Chris Gillis

49.59 Graham Syers
50.03 James Thompson
50.05 Gary McAlinign
50.07 lain Hardy

50.16 John Stephens
50.19 Steven Snook DisQ
50.31 Ted Tait

50.34 Paul Leigh

50.42 Michael Thompson
50.45 Graeme Taylor
50.45 Philip Guy

50.46 David Lake

50.47 Neil Morris

50.52 Richard Fearnside
50.53 Martin Crowe
50.57 Scott Ellis

51.04 George Bainbridge
51.15 Nick Watson
51.20 Danny Richardson
51.29 Mick Jones

Club

Low Fell Running Club
South Shields Harriers
Hartlepool Burn Road
Wallsend Harriers
Elswick Harriers
Derwentside AC
Gateshead Harriers
South Shields Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Low Fell Running Club
Wallsend Harriers
New Marske Harriers
Birtley AC

Morpeth Harriers
Sunderland Strollers
South Shields Harriers
Sunderland Harriers & AC
Elswick Harriers
Heaton Harriers
Birtley AC

Sedgefield Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Claremont RC
Alnwick Harriers
Saltwell Harriers
South Shields Harriers
Elswick Harriers

Low Fell Running Club
Quakers Running Club
Durham City Harriers
Gosforth H & AC
Teesdale AC

Jarrow & Hebburn
Gosforth H & AC
Hartlepool Burn Road
Low Fell Running Club
Sedgefield Harriers
Elswick Harriers
North Shields Poly
South Shields Harriers
Quakers Running Club
Alnwick Harriers
South Shields Harriers

Senior

Men



10/01/2011

Pos Num Time Name

87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

947
868
1035
733
1192
991
1190
924
1110
1142
1046
1198
725
776
1086
904
879
1199
1126
795
825
1005
906
921
1176
1153
759
1145
1049
957
880
1119
859
1168
1073
821
914
751
1072
944
867
945
987

51.42 lan Robinson
51.47 Dave Jarow
51.51 Kevin Lister
51.56 Stephen Marshall
52.00 Steve Volpe
52.11 Greg Jayasuriya
52.14 John Sturman
52.21 David Bell

52.22 Richard Nettleton
52.24 William Bowman
52.25 Barry Young
52.29 Michael Moore
52.41 Chris Clarke
52.47 George Reid
53.11 Dave Gatorex
53.13 P Hindhaugh
53.22 Mike Bennett
53.28 Graham Bell
53.32 Alan Hodgson
53.34 Liam Friel

53.35 Jeremy Smith
53.38 Ben Groves
53.41 P McKeown
53.42 R Weightman
53.46 Paul Brown
53.50 Graeme Miller
53.54 | Hayden

53.57 Paul Dunlop
54.00 Jeff Belt

54.02 David Wright
54.04 Geoff Davis
54.05 Leonard Christopher
54.06 Graham Chambers
54.09 Peter Hearn
54.16 Walter Fraser
54.25 Matthew Kingston
54.28 R Robinson
54.33 Stuart Carter
54.35 Tim Forster
54.47 Scott McEntee
54.51 Andrew Hartley
54.54 lain McKinnon
54.57 Trevor Baker

North East Counties Cross Country Championships

Club

Heaton Harriers
Elswick Harriers

North East Veterans AC
Durham City Harriers
Wallsend Harriers
Middlesbrough & Cleveland
Wallsend Harriers
Gosforth H & AC

South Shields Harriers
Sunderland Strollers
North Shields Poly
North Shields Poly
University of Glasgow
Aycliffe Running Club
Sedgefield Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Elvet Striders
Darlington Harriers
Sunderland Harriers & AC
Blaydon Harriers
Claremont RC

Morpeth Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Wallsend Harriers
Sunderland Strollers
Aurora Harriers
Sunderland Strollers
North York Moors
Houghton Harriers
Elvet Striders
Sunderland Harriers & AC
Elswick Harriers
Tynedale Harriers
Saltwell Harriers
Claremont RC
Gateshead Harriers
Alnwick Harriers
Saltwell Harriers
Heaton Harriers
Elswick Harriers
Heaton Harriers
Middlesbrough & Cleveland

130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172

931
875
1028
985
1115
956
814
1182
1000
889
846
830
745
770
734
1075
827
1140
1152
812
1094
1090
1027
1136
837
1071
726
1034
955
1191
754
742
1088
1112
815
1069
954
1023
953
801
1178
1077
772

[ |Pos Num Time Name

55.06 David Edwards
55.10 Peter Sloan
55.15 lain Povey
55.21 Jack Armstrong
55.25 Roy Baker
55.26 Alan Readman
55.27 David Braney
55.28 Paul James
55.32 Mark Willis
55.34 Conrad White
55.39 Andy Biggs
55.45 Steve Hutchinson
55.46 Duncan Scott
55.48 Richard Campbell
55.51 Gary Coulter
55.57 Peter Mullarkey
56.00 Tom Tinsley
56.08 Mick Armstrong
56.20 Ken Maynard
56.23 Phil Coulson
56.26 Kevin Ayre
56.38 Ean Parsons
56.41 Jon Pearse
56.46 David Savage
56.49 Brian Buckley
56.53 John Finnegan
56.56 Phil Green
57.07 Jeff Henderson
57.11 Stephen Pearson
57.15 Michael Todd
57.15 Graham Skirrow
57.18 lain Singer
57.35 Mathew Jones
57.42 Peter Walker
57.58 Nick Cooper
58.03 Robert Bell
58.10 Simon Leonard
58.11 Rob Currie
58.12 Ben Dobson
58.13 lan Baxter
58.27 Ken Chambers
58.40 Chris Refern
58.43 Kevin Greenall

Senior

Club

Hartlepool Burn Road
Elswick Harriers

New Marske Harriers
Middlesbrough & Cleveland
Sunderland Harriers & AC
Houghton Harriers
Claremont RC
Wallsend Harriers
Middlesbrough & Cleveland
Elvet Striders

Durham City Harriers
Darlington Harriers
Claremont RC

Aycliffe Running Club
Durham City Harriers
Saltwell Harriers
Claremont RC
Sunderland Strollers
Sunderland Strollers
Chester le Street AC
South Shields Harriers
Sedgefield Harriers
New Marske Harriers
Sunderland Harriers & AC
Derwentside AC
Saltwell Harriers
Heaton Harriers

North East Veterans AC
Houghton Harriers
Wallsend Harriers
Alnwick Harriers

Blyth RC

Sedgefield Harriers
South Shields Harriers
Claremont RC

Saltwell Harriers
Houghton Harriers
New Marske Harriers
Houghton Harriers
Blyth RC

Wallsend Harriers
Saltwell Harriers
Aycliffe Running Club

Men



10/01/2011

Pos Num Time Name

173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215

870
1162
1089
1118

892
1113

767

995

861

520

881

952
1074

943

865

732

761

774

771

835

884

890

819
1114
1026

966

769

934
1161
1063

923

805

847

975

807

738
1070

874

803

786
1076
1058
1132

58.50 Steve Kyte
58.55 Steve Moss
59.16 Jason Mott

59.17 William Bittlestone

59.24 S Boudouin
59.33 Chris Warnoch
60.04 B Usher

60.10 Chris Marley
60.11 Steve Curry
60.13 Graham Leslie
60.14 David Gibson
60.19 Jim Croft
60.24 Chris Kennedy
60.28 Colin McEntee
60.39 Tom Hanson
60.42 Richard Hockin
60.45 W Raine
61.00 Martin Knox
61.05 Colin Gibson
61.20 Geoff Ward
61.44 Dougie Nisbet
62.05 Alan Alexander
62.09 Ben Hull

62.27 Neill Yorgton

62.28 Nicholas O'Grady

62.36 Les Cavanagh
62.39 Michael Brunskill
62.42 Peter Johnson
63.19 Paul West

63.21 Michael Robinson

63.25 Doug Wilson
63.49 John Mallon
64.06 Brian Brown
64.48 Chris Miller
64.51 Ken Turnbull
65.28 Alister Robson
65.39 Fintan Clarke
65.43 Tony Robson
66.08 Ralph Dickinson
66.11 Tom Millmore
66.25 Mark Reay
66.29 lan Hammond
66.52 Dean Phillips

North East Counties Cross Country Championships

Club

Elswick Harriers
Teesdale AC
Sedgefield Harriers
Sunderland Harriers & AC
Gateshead Harriers
South Shields Harriers
Aurora Harriers
Middlesbrough & Cleveland
Elswick Harriers
Claremont RC

Elvet Striders
Houghton Harriers
Saltwell Harriers
Heaton Harriers
Elswick Harriers

Elvet Striders

Aurora Harriers
Aycliffe Running Club
Aycliffe Running Club
Darlington Harriers
Elvet Striders
Gateshead Harriers
Claremont RC

South Shields Harriers
New Marske Harriers
Low Fell Running Club
Aycliffe Running Club
Hartlepool Burn Road
Sunderland Strollers
Quakers Running Club
Gateshead Harriers
Blyth RC

Durham City Harriers
Low Fell Running Club
Blyth RC

Elvet Striders

Saltwell Harriers
Elswick Harriers

Blyth RC

Birtley AC

Saltwell Harriers
Quakers Running Club
Sunderland Harriers & AC

216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231

1042
918
741
820

1196
886

1079
809
960
768

1186

1195
760
777
784

1057

[ |Pos Num Time Name

66.53 David Morris
67.10 R Stobbs

67.33 Terry Hart
67.49 Dave Kear
68.06 Paul Lewins
69.31 David Robson
69.35 Steven Rochelle
70.24 Keith Willshire
70.46 Jonathan Richardson
70.47 K Weavers
70.51 Tony Maddocks
70.52 Isao Hara

71.59 M Hayden
77.02 Craig Robinson
77.08 Patrick Kelly
86.16 Daniel Crane

102 Morpeth Harriers
160 Gateshead Harriers
255 Sunderland Harriers & AC
322 Elswick Harriers

337 North Shields Poly
341 Durham City Harriers
344 Heaton Harriers

346 South Shields Harriers
405 Wallsend Harriers
522 Hartlepool Burn Road
549 Sunderland Strollers
588 Claremont RC

648 Low Fell Running Club

697 Middlesbrough & Cleveland

728 Sedgefield Harriers

732 New Marske Harriers

739 Elvet Striders

774 Saltwell Harriers

921 Houghton Harriers

989 Aycliffe Running Club
1164 Blyth RC

Senior Men

Club

North Shields Poly
Gateshead Harriers
Blyth RC

Claremont RC
Sunderland Strollers
Elvet Striders

Saltwell Harriers
Blyth RC

Jarrow & Hebburn
Aurora Harriers
Wallsend Harriers
North East Veterans AC
Aurora Harriers
Aycliffe Running Club
Birtley AC

Quakers Running Club

1,2,10,11,21,57
4,17,23,28,38,50
8,16,32,35,60,104
27,36,48,61,70,80
7,25,31,81,96,97
3,18,20,72,89,139
6,22,43,62,86,125
40,45,51,59,69,82
12,47,54,90,92,110
29,42,46,77,129,199
26,58,95,111,113,146
19,66,106,121,135,141
44,53,71,78,197,205
30,91,128,132,137,179
64,79,100,150,161,174
33,55,131,151,166,196
14,102,116,138,182,187
68,120,124,144,154,164
115,134,157,165,167,183
99,142,171,189,190,198
160,168,203,206,210,217



08/01/2011

Pos Num Time Name

485
506
489
507
475
508
498
496
495
277
512
481
516
515
494
492
517
476
509
499
477

26.03 Philip Hurst *
27.09 Russell Best *
27.45 L McCourt
27.45 Grant Hawkins *
28.06 James Askew *
28.59 Elliott Jackson *
29.02 Thomas Walker
29.15 William Buswell
29.35 Luke Buswell *
29.37 Dan Hardy
29.41 Jake Archer
29.52 Tom West
29.52 Jason Waite
30.38 Nathan Reed
31.13 Finn Brodie
31.33 J Robson

32.30 Chris Walker
32.58 Dan Inglis
36.51 Ralph Pearse
37.21 Thomas Grey *
41.50 Daniel Fletcher

North East Counties Cross Country Championships

Club

Elswick Harriers

New Marske Harriers
Gateshead Harriers

New Marske Harriers
Aycliffe Running Club
New Marske Harriers
Gosforth H & AC
Gosforth H & AC
Gosforth H & AC

Shildon RAC

Sunderland Harriers & AC
Darlington Harriers
Sunderland Harriers & AC
Sunderland Harriers & AC
Gosforth H & AC
Gateshead Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Aycliffe Running Club
New Marske Harriers
Houghton Harriers
Birtley AC

12 New Marske Harriers
24 Gosforth H & AC
36 Gateshead Harriers

38 Sunderland Harriers & AC

2,4,6
7,8,9
3,16,17
11,13,14

Under 20 Men



08/01/2011

Pos Num Time Name

446
420
423
453
421
454
442
445
430
416
448
434
455
433
459
437
443
418
449
413
444
410
436
403
441
450
414
432
463
402
452
451
462

20.55 Mark Shaw
21.35 L Hogg

21.48 B Maskell

22.00 Michael Bleasby
22.07 C Johnson
22.17 Cameron Boyek
22.53 Jonnie Nisbett
22.54 Wayne Parker
22.58 Jack Reed
23.20 J Boyd

23.29 Jonathan Baines
23.40 George Lowry
24.09 Matthew Coulthard
24.10 Matthew Fearn
24.10 David Wakefield
24.19 Billy McGrath
24.36 Drew Davison
24.40 D Cunnington
24.41 Ben Hetherington
25.09 Jonathan Wilkinson
25.35 Danny Duffield
25.36 David Harris
26.02 Daniel Sandbach
26.35 Adrian Bailes
26.39 Sam Hancox
27.17 Scott Kippin
27.21 Daniel Balmain
27.35 Alex Booth
29.32 Mark Todhunter
29.58 Bobby Hardy
30.13 Armes

33.33 Ben Norris
36.34 Jonathan Swales

North East Counties Cross Country Championships

Club [ |Pos Num Time Name Club
New Marske Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Gateshead Harriers

Shildon RAC

Gateshead Harriers

Shildon RAC 10 Gateshead Harriers 2,3,5
Morpeth Harriers 23 Shildon RAC 4,6,13
New Marske Harriers 26 New Marske Harriers 1,8,17
Gosforth H & AC 49 Jarrow & Hebburn 12,14,23
Gateshead Harriers 56 Sedgefield Harriers 11,19,26

Sedgefield Harriers
Jarrow & Hebburn
Shildon RAC

Jarrow & Hebburn
South Shields Harriers
Middlesbrough & Cleveland
New Marske Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Sedgefield Harriers
Durham City Harriers
New Marske Harriers
Chester le Street AC
Jarrow & Hebburn
Birtley AC

Morpeth Harriers
Sedgefield Harriers
Elswick Harriers
Jarrow & Hebburn
Tynedale Harriers & AC
Alnwick Harriers
Sedgefield Harriers
Sedgefield Harriers
Sunderland Strollers

Ul7 Men



08/01/2011

Pos Num Time Name

258
209
199
245
240
249
198
259
187
190
247
262
256
234
261

91
215
208
255
225
223
248
233
180
219
204
213

89
191
263
228
254
265
183
268
241
232
257
224
243
230
253
188

14.02 Luke Clark

14.03 Greg Chambers
14.17 Chris Peverley
14.20 Charlie Pascoe
14.31 Liam Watson
14.36 Anthony Wallett
14.43 Thomas Goulding
14.49 L Emmet

14.57 Connor Weightman
15.03 Jay McGowan
15.04 Sam Wheatley
15.08 Dominic Hill
15.10 Jake Findlay
15.18 Thomas Coyle
15.22 Hugh Danby-Platt
15.24 George Sanderson
15.25 J Cripwell

15.29 Ryan Anderson
15.30 Joseph Bell

15.48 Adam Ewart
15.49 Connor Blair
16.01 Elliot Kelly

16.04 Mark Bunn

16.04 James Bolam
16.11 C Nicholson
16.14 Alex Beay

16.17 Joseph Walker
16.23 Toby Routledge
16.29 Chris Milburn
16.32 Luca Irvine

16.42 Barney McQuade
16.46 Joseph Warley
16.52 James Myers
16.58 Daniel Leng
16.59 Jordan Heslop
17.21 Joe Elder

17.34 Lewis Thompson
17.35 Jack Wade

17.50 Daniel Cartwright
17.53 Henrik Paulsen
18.56 Mark Thomas
19.01 Rory Varley
19.10 Sean Ridley

North East Counties Cross Country Championships

Club

South Shields Harriers
Elswick Harriers
Chester le Street AC
New Marske Harriers

Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)

North Shields Poly
Chester le Street AC
South Shields Harriers
Alnwick Harriers
Gateshead Harriers

New Marske Harriers
Sunderland Harriers & AC
Shildon RAC

Jarrow & Hebburn
Sunderland Harriers & AC
Tynedale Harriers & AC
Gateshead Harriers
Elswick Harriers

Shildon RAC

Gosforth H & AC
Gosforth H & AC

North Shields Poly
Jarrow & Hebburn
Alnwick Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Durham City Harriers
Elswick Harriers
Tynedale Harriers & AC
Blaydon Harriers
Sunderland Harriers & AC
Gosforth H & AC
Sedgefield Harriers
Sunderland Harriers & AC
Alnwick Harriers

Elswick Harriers

Morpeth Harriers
Houghton Harriers
Shildon RAC

Gosforth H & AC
Morpeth Harriers
Gosforth H & AC
Sedgefield Harriers
Birtley AC

[ |Pos Num Time Name

44 231 20.21 Jonny Kirk

47 Elswick Harriers

52 Gateshead Harriers

57 Sunderland Harriers & AC
67 Alnwick Harriers

70 Shildon RAC

72 Gosforth H & AC

Club
Houghton Harriers

2,18,27
10,17,25
12,15,30
9,24,34

13,19,38
20,21,31

Under 15 Boys



08/01/2011

Pos Num Time Name

1 11 11.51 Adam Weightman
2 23 11.52 Henry Johnson
3 22 12.14 Joe Armstrong
4 82 12.32 Matthew Jackson
5 25 12.35 Daniel Pickering
6 35 12.37 M Lonsdale
7 7 12.45 Adam Shafiq
8 61 12.54 Patrick Wilson
9 28 13.05 James Wood
10 86 13.06 Max Pearson
11 78 13.08 Jonathan Anderson
12 17  13.1 Jack Curry
13 15 13.12 Lewis Morgan
14 51 13.14 Jacob Jardine
15 59 13.15 Sam Garratt
16 36 13.31 T Mount
17 73 13.31 Jack Robinson
18 55 13.34 Ryan Green
19 45 13.36 Jonathan Dobson
20 87 13.36 Finlay Robertson
21 95 13.37 Adam Hill
22 53 13.39 Andrew Allan
23 92 13.42 Henry Sanderson
24 6 13.45 Daniel Mallen
25 81 13.49 Jake Duffy
26 14 14.03 Luke Kelly
27 21 14.09 James Young
28 27 14.12 Josh Mclay
29 37 14.15 J Nicholson
30 62 14.15 Lewis Price
31 96 14.19 Ewan Cassidy
32 50 14.23 Mathew Coleman
33 57 14.25 Evan Jones
34 60 14.26 Josh McMillan
35 26 14.29 Ross Boddy
36 16 14.31 Adam Ridley
37 44  14.45 Alex Brown
38 70 14.46 Ben Johnson
39 2 14.47 Joseph Dobbins
40 56 14.57 Jacob Hopkins
41 74 15.01 Jack Smith
42 34 15.02 J Kirkley
43 24 15.07 Robert Peverley

North East Counties Cross Country Championships

Club

Alnwick Harriers

Chester le Street AC
Chester le Street AC
Tynedale Harriers & AC
Chester le Street AC
Gateshead Harriers
Alnwick Harriers

New Marske Harriers
Darlington Harriers
Tynedale Harriers & AC
Tynedale Harriers & AC
Blaydon Harriers

Birtley AC

Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
New Marske Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Sunderland Harriers & AC
Morpeth Harriers
Houghton Harriers
Tynedale Harriers & AC
Wallsend Harriers
Morpeth Harriers
Tynedale Harriers & AC
Alnwick Harriers
Tynedale Harriers & AC
Birtley AC

Blyth RC

Darlington Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
North Shields Poly
Elswick Harriers
Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
Morpeth Harriers

New Marske Harriers
Darlington Harriers
Birtley AC

Houghton Harriers
Sunderland Harriers & AC
Alnwick Harriers
Morpeth Harriers
Sunderland Harriers & AC
Gateshead Harriers
Chester le Street AC

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

93
64
65

1
69
58
71
19
72
40
32
63

[ |Pos Num Time Name

15.09 Adam Todhunter
15.24 George Peden
15.24 Robert Temperey
15.49 Joe Beeby

15.54 Joseph Gaffney
15.57 Layton English
16.02 Luke Phillips
16.03 Jamie McDonnell
16.21 Sam Quinn
16.28 W Simpson
16.28 D Campion
21.25 Sean Haycock

10 Chester le Street AC

25 Tynedale Harriers & AC
32 Alnwick Harriers

51 Gateshead Harriers

57 New Marske Harriers

72 Darlington Harriers

73 Morpeth Harriers

75 Birtley AC

96 Sunderland Harriers & AC
146 Sedgfield Harriers

Club

Tynedale Harriers & AC
Sedgefield Harriers
Sedgefield Harriers
Alnwick Harriers
Sunderland Harriers & AC
New Marske Harriers
Sunderland Harriers & AC
Blyth RC

Sunderland Harriers & AC
Gateshead Harriers
Gateshead Harriers

Sedgefield Harriers

2,3,5
4,10,11
1,7,24
6,16,29
8,15,34
9,28,35
18,22,33
13,26,36
17,38,41
45,46,55

Under 13 Boys



